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Struggling to get to those items at the back of your cupboard? Well we’ve got a solution. Our 
pull-out kitchen larder will help you to reach everything with ease.

The centre mounted larder units allow full access to either side of the baskets, so you can store 
a range of items. A great way of using narrow kitchen space, making sure that no space goes to 
waste. 

Item Contents

Specification
Product Description

English

A: 1 x Frame   B: 1 x Top Runner
C: 1 x Bottom Runner   D: 2 x Door Plate
E: 2 x Door Connector   F: 6 x Wire Basket
G: 12 x Basket Clip   H: 2 x Allen Key  
I: 34 x Round Head Screws (ST4)  J: 6 x M6 Allen Head Bolts

Product Specifics
Dimensions:
1700 - 1950mm:
Frame: 450mm D x 240mm W x 1700 - 1950mm H
Baskets: 415mm D x 252mm W x 75mm H

1900 - 2200mm height:
Frame: 500mm D x 350mm W x 1900 - 2200mm H
Baskets: 415mm D x 252mm W x 75mm H

Shelving Capacity: 15kg - 20kg (spread across all shelves)

Monster Guarantee
If you wish to return a product in perfect working order, we provide a 30 day returns policy as 
long as the item is unopened and in a resalable condition. 

A 12 month warranty applies to all of our electrical products; we will cover the cost of labour 
and parts. Our policy is to try and repair the item before arranging an exchange or refund. 

If for any reason a part is missing please get in touch with us within 7 days on receipt of your 
order. You can contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team via email or call. For full 
terms and conditions contact our Support Department via the details on the Contact Us page.

Monster Group UK’s liability is limited to that of the commercial value of the product only. 
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User Guide
Assembly Instructions

NOTE: Ensure you have all the components before commencing assembly.

1) Draw a centre line on the bottom and top panel of the cabinet you are installing the pull-out 
larder in. See Image 1.

Image 1

2)Loosen the two bolts on the bottom runner as in Image 2. Place the frame onto the bottom 
runner and slide along using the lock mechanism shown in Image 3. Tighten the bolts. The two 
remaining bolts are for vertical/tilt adjustment and can be left alone for now. See Image 4.

Image 4

Image 3Image 2

Screw Allocation:  
Bottom Runner: 8 x screws 
Top Runner: 8 x screws  
Door Connector: 10 x screws (5 x for each connector)
Door Plate: 8 screws (4 x for each plate)



5) Fit the top runner to the top 
panel of the cabinet. Align with 
the centre line and adjust the 
frame’s height using the pre-fit-
ted screws until it is flush against 
the carcase. Use 8 x Round Head 
Screws to attach. See Image 6 
and Image 7.

NOTE: You may need to adjust 
which screw holes you use and 
where you use them to ensure 
the frame and runners are in 
line with the carcase. 

6) The 6 x bolt holes on the frame (seen in Image 8) are to help fit the frame to the door panel. 

NOTE: Plot holes on the door panel as to where the screws will be placed. Ensure it lines 
up with the rest of the unit and surrounding cabinets if necessary. Drill pilot holes before 
attaching the Door Plates (D) and Door Connectors (E) to the door. This section is a two-person 
assembly.

Whilst one person holds the door in place, fit 2 x Door Plates (D). Use 3 x M6 Bolts on each. 
 
Fit 2 x Door Connectors (E) using 1 x screw on each. Fit proportionally. You may find it useful to 
clip on the Basket Clips (G) to ensure there is adequate spacing. It is recommended you place 
the connectors directly  behind the handle(s) of the cabinet. See Image 9 and Image 10.

Image 7Image 6

Image 8
Image 9

Image 10

3) Connect the top runner to the frame by sliding the two pieces together, as in Image 5. 

4) Place the Bottom Runner on the bottom panel of the cabinet on the centre line. The end 
of the runner should be lined with the carcase of the cabinet. The first hole should be roughly 
4.5cm from the carcase. Use 8 x Round Head Screws to attach the Bottom Runner to the 
bottom panel.
 
NOTE: These measurements are rough estimates. When fitting your larder, you may find you 
need to change them so that the unit is flush to the carcase. 

Image 5



7) Test the opening and closing of the larder. 
If it does not open/close cleanly, you can 
amend the vertical/tilt adjustments. 

To do this, tighten/loosen the bolts on the 
bottom runner. See Image 11. 

If the larder is still stiff or the door is not 
aligned properly, check and/or adjust all 
screws/bolts until the larder pulls out 
smoothly.

8) Now attach the remaining Basket Clips 
(G) and place the baskets inside. 

Your Kitchen Larder Unit is now ready for 
use.

Safety Advice
Safe Working Practice
Please read through the safe working practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the 
device.

Check that all the pieces are in the box. Please do not begin assembly if any of the parts are 
missing or damaged.

Take care when using tools such as a drill. Personal Protective Equipment such as eye protection 
and safety gloves should be worn.

Ensure the runners are secure before continuing the assembly.

Be careful not to trap fingers when placing the baskets and using the runners.

The product should only be used indoors, as it could lead to damage if left outside and 
unprotected.

Check the screws regularly for tightness, and tighten if necessary.

Do not over exceed the shelving capacity, detailed on the Specification page.  
 
CAUTION:  The capacity is based on the weight distributed across the whole shelf.

Always keep the weight evenly distributed to avoid any damage, and to prevent the baskets 
from leaning.

Be sure that each basket is properly clipped into place before you begin storing items in the 
baskets.

Image 11



Troubleshooting
Resolution Guide
Please read through the guide below if you have any issues or faults with your product. The 
information below covers and resolves the majority of frequently asked questions. 

Q: There are parts missing from my order.  
A: If a part is missing from, please get in touch with us within 7 days of receipt of your order. 
You can call or email our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team. Please see the details on 
the Contact Us page. 

Q: What tools do I need to assembly my Kitchen Larder Unit?  
A: A drill will be needed for making pilot holes. A cross-head screwdriver will be needed to 
tighten screws. Allen keys are provided. You may find it useful to use a bradawl when tightening 
screws. A spirit level, tape measure and pencil will be needed to accurately measure the insides 
of the cabinet and when placing the fixings. 

Q: How do I clean and/or maintain my Kitchen Larder Unit? 
A: A damp cloth can be used to clean the baskets. Do not use oil or harsh abrasives when clean-
ing, as this could damage the metal. 

Q: My Kitchen Larder Unit is wobbly/does not feel level.  
A: Check that you measured the centre lines accurately. Check that both the bottom and top 
runners are fitted into place and all screws are tight. Tighten the frame using the vertical/tilt 
adjust screws if necessary. 

Q: My Kitchen Larder Unit is not flush against the cabinet. 
A: The measurements quoted are estimates only. Every cabinet and fitting is different based 
on the levels of your house/room. If necessary, reposition the runners and measure BEFORE 
screwing into place. Using the vertical/tilt adjust screws can be beneficial in this process.

For all other issues, please contact our Customer Support Team. These details can be found 
on the Contact us page of this manual.



Spécification 
Description du Produit 
Vous avez du mal à atteindre ces objets à l’arrière de votre placard? Eh bien, nous avons une solution. Notre 
garde-manger coulissant vous aidera à tout atteindre facilement.

Les unités de garde-manger montées au centre permettent un accès complet à chaque côté des paniers, 
de sorte que vous pouvez stocker une gamme d’articles. Une excellente façon d’utiliser l’espace étroit de la 
cuisine, en veillant à ce qu’aucun espace ne soit gaspillé.

Français

Contenu de l’emballage

Spécificités du produit

A: 1 x Cadre    B: 1 x Coulisse haute
C: 1 x Coulisse basse   D: 2 x Plaque de porte
E: 2 x Connecteur de porte  F: 6 x Panier métallique
G: 12 x Clip de Panier   H: 2 x Clé Allen  
I: 34 x Round Head Screws (ST4)  J: 6 x Boulons à tête Allen M6

Garantie Monster
Si vous souhaitez renvoyer un produit en parfait état de marche, nous proposons 14  jours de la politique de 
retour autant que L’article n’a pas été ouvert et dans un état de revente. Une garantie de 12 mois s’applique 
pour tous nos produits électriques; nous allons couvrir le coût du travail et des pièces. Notre politique est 
d’essayer de fixer l’article avant d’organiser un échange ou un remboursement. 

Si pour une raison quelconque une pièce est manquante prenez contact avec nous dans les 7 jours après la 
réception de votre commande. Vous pouvez appeler ou envoyer un email à notre amicale et serviable équipe 
de support à la clientèle. Pour toutes les termes et conditions contactez notre Département de Soutien via 
les détails sur la page Contactez-nous.

La responsabilité de Monster Group (UK) Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du produit 
uniquement.
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Dimensions:
1700 - 1950mm:
Cadre: 450mm P x 240mm L x 1700 - 1950mm H
Paniers: 415 mm P x 252 mm L x 75 mm H

1900 - 2200mm de hauteur:
Cadre: 500 mm x 350 mm x 1900 - 2200 mm H
Paniers: 415 mm P x 252 mm L x 75 mm H

Capacité des étagères: 15kg - 20kg (étalé sur toutes les étagères)



Guide de l’utilisateur
Instructions d’assemblage

NOTE: Assurez-vous d’avoir tous les composants avant de commencer l’assemblage.

1. Dessinez une ligne centrale sur le panneau inférieur et supérieur de l’armoire dans laquelle vous installez 
le garde-manger coulissant. Voir l’image 1.

Image 1

2. Desserrez les deux boulons du rail inférieur comme sur l’image 2. Placez le châssis sur le rail inférieur et 
faites-le glisser en utilisant le mécanisme de verrouillage illustré à la figure 3. Serrez les boulons. Les deux 
boulons restants sont pour le réglage vertical / d’inclinaison et peuvent être laissés seuls pour l’instant. Voir 
l’image 4.

Image 4

Image 3Image 2

Allocation de vis:  
Coulisse basse: 8 vis
Coulisse haute: 8 x vis
Connecteur de porte: 10 x vis (5 x pour chaque connecteur)
Plaque de porte: 8 vis (4 x pour chaque plaque)



5.Placez le rail supérieur sur le 
panneau supérieur de l’armoire. 
Alignez avec la ligne centrale et 
ajustez la hauteur du cadre à l’aide 
des vis préinstallées jusqu’à ce qu’il 
affleure le corps. Utilisez 8 vis à tête 
ronde pour attacher. Voir l’image 6 
et l’image 7.

REMARQUE: Vous devrez peut-être 
ajuster les trous de vis que vous uti-
lisez et l’endroit où vous les utilisez 
pour vous assurer que le cadre et les 
glissières sont alignés avec le corps.

6.Les 6 trous de boulons sur le châssis (voir l’image 8) doivent permettre d’ajuster le cadre au panneau de 
porte.

REMARQUE: Tracez des trous sur le panneau de la porte pour savoir où les vis seront placées. Assurez-vous 
qu’il s’aligne avec le reste de l’unité et les armoires environnantes si nécessaire. Percez des avant-trous 
avant de fixer les plaques de porte (D) et les connecteurs de porte (E) à la porte. Cette section est un assem-
blage qui nécessite deux personnes.

Pendant qu’une personne tient la porte en place, placez 2 plaques de porte (D). Utilisez 3 boulons M6 sur 
chacun. 
 
Monter 2 x connecteurs de porte (E) en utilisant 1 x vis sur chaque. Ajuster proportionnellement. Vous trou-
verez peut-être utile de fixer les clips du panier (G) pour assurer un espacement suffisant. Il est recommandé 
de placer les connecteurs directement derrière la (les) poignée (s) de l’armoire. Voir l’image 9 et l’image 10.

Image 7Image 6

Image 8
Image 9

Image 10

3. Connectez le rail supérieur au châssis en faisant glisser les deux pièces ensemble, comme dans l’image 5.

4. Placez le rail inférieur sur le panneau inférieur de l’armoire sur la ligne centrale. L’extrémité du coureur doit 
être bordée de la carcasse de l’armoire. Le premier trou devrait être à environ 4,5 cm de la carcasse. Utilisez 
8 vis à tête ronde pour fixer le rail inférieur au panneau inférieur.
 
NOTE: Ces mesures sont des estimations approximatives. Lors de l’installation de votre garde-manger, vous 
devrez peut-être les changer afin que l’unité affleure la carcasse.

Image 5



7. Testez l’ouverture et la fermeture du 
garde-manger. Si elle ne s’ouvre pas / ferme cor-
rectement, vous pouvez modifier les ajustements 
vertical / inclinaison.

Pour ce faire, serrez / desserrez les boulons du rail 
inférieur. Voir l’image 11.

Si le garde-manger est encore raide ou si la porte 
n’est pas correctement alignée, vérifiez et / ou 
ajustez toutes les vis / boulons jusqu’à ce que le 
garde-manger sorte doucement.

8. Fixez maintenant les autres clips du panier (G) 
et placez les paniers à l’intérieur. Votre unité de 
garde-manger de cuisine est maintenant prête 
à l’emploi.

Conseils de sécurité
Pratiques de travail sécuritaires
Veuillez lire à travers les pratiques de travail sécuritaires pour assurer la prévention des blessures ou des 
dommages à l’appareil.

Vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont dans la boîte. Veuillez ne pas commencer l’assemblage si l’une des pièces 
est manquante ou endommagée.

Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez des outils tels qu’une perceuse. Des équipements de protection 
individuelle tels que des lunettes de protection et des gants de protection doivent être portés.

Assurez-vous que les patins sont sécurisés avant de continuer l’assemblage.

Veillez à ne pas vous coincer les doigts lorsque vous placez les paniers et utilisez les patins.

Le produit ne doit être utilisé qu’à l’intérieur, car il pourrait causer des dommages s’il est laissé à l’extérieur 
et non protégé.

Vérifiez régulièrement l’étanchéité des vis et resserrez-les si nécessaire.

Ne dépassez pas la capacité de rayonnage, détaillée sur la page Spécifications.

ATTENTION: La capacité est basée sur le poids réparti sur toute l’étagère.

Toujours garder le poids uniformément réparti pour éviter tout dommage, et pour empêcher les paniers de 
se pencher.

Assurez-vous que chaque panier est correctement fixé avant de commencer à ranger les articles dans les 
paniers.

Image 11



Dépannage
Guide de résolution
Veuillez lire le guide ci-dessous si vous avez des problèmes ou des défauts avec votre produit. Les infor-
mations ci-dessous couvrent et résolvent la majorité des questions fréquemment posées. 

Q: Il y a des pièces manquantes dans ma commande. 
R: Si une pièce est manquante, veuillez nous contacter dans les 7 jours suivant la réception de votre com-
mande. Vous pouvez appeler ou envoyer un courriel à notre équipe de soutien à la clientèle amicale et utile. 
S’il vous plaît voir les détails sur la page Contactez-nous.

Q: De quels outils ai-je besoin pour assembler mon unité de garde-manger?
R: Une perceuse sera nécessaire pour faire des trous pilotes. Un tournevis cruciforme sera nécessaire pour 
serrer les vis. Les clés Allen sont fournies. Vous pouvez trouver utile d’utiliser un poinçon pour serrer les 
vis. Un niveau à bulle, un ruban à mesurer et un crayon seront nécessaires pour mesurer avec précision 
l’intérieur de l’armoire et pour placer les fixations.

Q: Comment nettoyer et / ou entretenir mon unité de garde-manger?
R: Un chiffon humide peut être utilisé pour nettoyer les paniers. N’utilisez pas d’huile ou d’abrasifs durs lors 
du nettoyage, car cela pourrait endommager le métal.

Q: Mon unité de garde-manger est branlante / ne semble pas à niveau.
R: Vérifiez que vous avez mesuré les lignes centrales avec précision. Vérifiez que les rails inférieur et 
supérieur sont bien en place et que toutes les vis sont bien serrées. Serrez le cadre en utilisant les vis de 
réglage vertical / inclinaison si nécessaire.

Q: Mon unité de garde-manger n’est pas alignée contre l’armoire.
R: Les mesures citées ne sont que des estimations. Chaque armoire et raccord est différent selon les niveaux 
de votre maison / pièce. Si nécessaire, repositionner les patins et mesurer AVANT de visser. En utilisant les vis 
de réglage vertical / inclinaison peut être bénéfique dans ce processus.

Pour tout autre problème, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client. Ces détails peuvent être 
trouvés sur la page Contactez-nous de ce manuel.



Produktmerkmale

Spezifikation
Produktbeschreibung
Haben Sie Probleme, an die Gegenstände im hinteren Teil Ihres Schrankes zu gelangen? Wir haben die 
Lösung. Unser ausziehbarer Küchenschrank unterstützt Sie dabei, alles mit Leichtigkeit zu erreichen.

Die in der Mitte angebrachte Vorratskammereinheit ermöglicht vollständigen Zugang zu jeder Seite der 
Körbe, so dass Sie eine Vielfalt von Gegenständen aufbewahren können. Eine tolle Möglichkeit, enge 
Küchenräume zu nutzen und sicherzustellen, dass kein Platz verloren geht.

Deutsche

Artikelinhalte
A: 1 x Rahmen   B: 1 x Obere Laufschiene
C: 1 x Untere Laufschiene   D: 2 x Türplatte
E: 2 x Türverbinder   F: 6 x Drahtkorb
G: 12 x Korb-Klemmen   H: 2 x Inbusschlüssel 
I: 34 x Rundkopfschrauben (ST4)  J: 6 x M6 Inbuss-Kopfschrauben

Monster Garantie
Falls Sie ein Produkt einwandfrei zurückschicken wollen, bieten wir eine 14-Tages-Rücknahmegarantie an, 
sofern der Artikel ungeöffnet ist und sich in einem wiederverkausfähigem Zustand befindet. 
Eine 12-Monate-Garantie gilt für alle unsere elektrischen Geräte. Wir werden die Kosten für Arbeit 
und Teile abdecken. Unsere Richtlinie ist es zu versuchen und den Artikel vor einer Umtausch- oder 
Rückerstattungsvereinbarung zu reparieren. 

Falls aus irgendeinem Grund ein Teil fehlen sollte, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach 
Erhalt der Auftragsbestätigung. Sie können unseren freundlichen und hilfreichen Kundenservice anrufen 
oder mailen. Für vollständige Geschäftsbedingungen kontaktieren Sie unsere Support-Abteilung über die 
Detailangaben, die auf unserer Kontaktseite zu finden sind.

D
G IF

E
J

Abmessungen:
1700 - 1950mm:
Rahmen: 450mm L x 240mm B x 1700 - 1950mm H
Körbe: 415mm L x 252mm B x 75mm H

1900 - 2200mm Höhe:
Rahmen: 500mm L x 350mm B x 1900 - 2200mm H
Körbe: 415mm L x 252mm B x 75mm H

Regalkapazität: 15kg - 20kg (über alle Regale verteilt)



Benutzerhandbuch
Montageanweisungen 

HINWEIS: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie über alle Komponenten verfügen, bevor Sie mit der Montage begin-
nen.

1. Zeichnen Sie bei der Installation der heuausziehbaren Vorratskammer eine Mittellinie auf der Unter- und 
Oberseite des Schrankes. Siehe Bild 1.

Bild 1

2. Lösen Sie die beiden Schrauben an der unteren Schiene wie in Bild 2 zu sehen. Setzen Sie den Rahmen 
auf den unteren Schienenläufer und schieben Sie ihn mit dem in Bild 3 gezeigten Verriegelungsmechanis-
mus nach unten. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest. Die zwei verbleibenden Schrauben dienen zur vertikalen / 
Neigungseinstellung und können vorerst so gelassen werden. Siehe Bild 4.

Bild 4

Bild 3Bild 2

Schraubenzuordnung:
Untere Laufschiene: 8 x Schrauben
Obere Laufschiene: 8 x Schrauben 
Türverbinder: 10 x Schrauben (5 x für jeden Verbinder)
Türplatte: 8 Schrauben (4 x für jede Platte)



5. Befestigen Sie den oberen 
Schienenläufer an der oberen 
Verkleidung des Schrankes. Richten 
Sie an der Mittellinie aus und stellen 
Sie die Höhe des Rahmens mit 
den vormontierten Schrauben ein, 
bis er bündig am Korpus anliegt. 
Verwenden Sie zum Befestigen 8 x 
Rundkopfschrauben. Siehe Bild 6 
und Bild 7.

HINWEIS: Möglicherweise müssen 
Sie anpassen, welche Schraubenlöch-
er Sie verwenden und wo Sie diese 
verwenden, um sicherzustellen, dass 
der Rahmen und die Schienen mit 
dem Korpus übereinstimmen.

6. Die 6 x Schraubenlöcher am Rahmen (siehe Bild 8) dienen dazu, den Rahmen an der Türverkleidung zu 
befestigen.

HINWEIS: Zeichnen Sie die Löcher auf der Türplatte auf, an denen die Schrauben platziert werden. Stellen 
Sie sicher, dass es bei Bedarf mit dem Rest der Einheit und den umliegenden Schränken übereinstimmt. Vor 
dem Anbringen der Türplatten (D) und der Türanschlüsse (E) an der Tür die Löcher bohren. Es handelt sich 
dabei um eine Montage mittels zwei Personen. 

Während eine Person die Tür an ihrem Platz hält, befestigen Sie 2 x Türplatten (D). Verwenden Sie jeweils 3 x 
M6 Bolzen.

2 x Türverbinder (E) mit je 1 Schraube proportional befestigen. Befestigen Sie die Korbklemmen (G), um 
sicherzustellen, dass genügend Abstand vorhanden ist. Es wird empfohlen, die Verbinder direkt hinter dem / 
den Griff (en) des Schrankes zu platzieren. Siehe Bild 9 und Bild 10.

Bild 7Bild 6

Bild 8 Bild 9 Bild 10

3. Schließen Sie den oberen Schienenläufer an den Rahmen an, indem Sie die beiden Teile zusammenschie-
ben, wie in Bild 5.

4. Platzieren Sie den unteren Schienenläufer auf der Unterseite des Gehäuses in der Mittellinie. Das Ende des 
Läufers sollte mit dem Korpus des Schranks ausgekleidet sein. Das erste Loch sollte etwa 4,5 cm vom Korpus 
entfernt liegen. Verwenden Sie 8 x Rundkopfschrauben, um den unteren Schienenläufer an der Bodenplatte 
zu befestigen.

HINWEIS: Bei diesen Abmessungen handelt es sich um grobe Schätzungen. Beim Anpassen Ihrer Vorrat-
skammer müssen Sie sie eventuell wechseln, damit die Einheit bündig mit dem Korpus ist.

Bild 5



7. Testen Sie das Öffnen und Schließen der 
Vorratskammer. Wenn sie sich nicht sanft öffnet / 
schließt, können Sie die vertikalen / Neigungsein-
stellungen anpassen.

Ziehen / lösen Sie dazu die Schrauben an der 
unteren Schiene. Siehe Bild 11. 

Wenn die Vorratskammer noch unbeweglich 
oder die Tür nicht richtig ausgerichtet ist, alle 
Schrauben / Bolzen kontrollieren und / oder 
einstellen, bis sich die Vorratskammer sanft 
herausziehen lässt.

8. Befestigen Sie nun die restlichen Korbklemmen 
(G) und legen Sie die Körbe hinein. Ihr Küchen-
schrank ist nun betriebsbereit.

Sicherheitshinweis 
Sichere Arbeitspraxis
Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitsvorschriften durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden durch das Regal zu 
vermeiden.

Überprüfen Sie, ob sich alle Teile in der Box befinden. Bitte beginnen Sie nicht mit der Montage, wenn Teile 
fehlen oder beschädigt sind.

Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie Werkzeuge wie einen Bohrer verwenden. Persönliche Schutzausrüstung wie 
Augenschutz und Schutzhandschuhe sollten getragen werden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schienen sicher sind, bevor Sie mit der Montage fortfahren.

Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die Finger nicht einklemmen, wenn Sie die Körbe platzieren und die Schienen 
verwenden.

Das Produkt sollte nur in Innenräumen verwendet werden, da es zu Schäden führen kann, wenn es außerhalb 
und ungeschützt verwendet wird.

Überprüfen Sie die Schrauben regelmäßig auf Dichtheit und ziehen Sie sie gegebenenfalls fest.

Überschreiten Sie nicht die Regalkapazität, die auf der Seite “Spezifikationen” angegeben ist.

ACHTUNG: Die Kapazität basiert auf dem Gewicht, das über das gesamte Regal verteilt ist.

Halten Sie das Gewicht immer gleichmäßig verteilt, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden und das Anlehnen der 
Körbe zu verhindern.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass jeder Korb richtig eingerastet ist, bevor Sie damit beginnen, Gegenstände in den 
Körben zu lagern.

Bild 11



 Fehlerbehebung
Lösungsvorschläge
Bitte lesen Sie bei Problemen mit Ihrem Regal den folgenden Leitfaden. Die folgenden Informationen 
decken die am häufigsten gestellten Fragen ab.

F: Teile meiner Bestellung fehlen.
A: Sollte ein Teil Ihres Pakets fehlen, wenden Sie sich innerhalb von 7 Tagen
nach Empfang via Anruf oder Email an unseren freundlichen Kundendienst mit Hilfe der Details auf der 
Kontaktseite.

F: Welche Werkzeuge benötige ich, um meine Küchenschrankeinheit zu montieren?
A: Zum Erstellen von Befestigungslöchern wird ein Bohrer benötigt. Zum Anziehen der Schrauben wird ein 
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher benötigt. Inbusschlüssel sind vorhanden. Es kann nützlich sein, beim Anziehen 
der Schrauben einen Messingdraht zu verwenden. Eine Wasserwaage, ein Maßband und ein Bleistift werden 
benötigt, um das Innere des Gehäuses und die Befestigungspunkte genau zu messen.

F: Wie reinige und / oder pflege ich meine Küchenschrankeinheit?
A: Ein feuchtes Tuch kann verwendet werden, um die Körbe zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie kein Öl oder scharfe 
Schleifmittel zum Reinigen, da dies das Metall beschädigen könnte.

F: Meine Küchenschrankeinheit ist wackelig / fühlt sich nicht eben an.
A: Überprüfen Sie, ob Sie die Mittellinien genau gemessen haben. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sowohl die untere 
als auch die obere Laufschiene fest sitzen und alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind. Ziehen Sie den Rahmen 
mit den Senkrecht- / Neigungseinstellschrauben fest, sofern erforderlich.

F: Meine Küchenschrankeinheit ist nicht bündig zum Schrank.
A: Die angegebenen Maße sind nur Schätzungen. Jeder Schrank und jede Armatur unterscheidet sich je nach 
den Ebenen Ihres Hauses / Raums. Ggf. die Schienen neu positionieren und vor dem Einschrauben messen. 
Die Verwendung der vertikalen / Neigungseinstellschrauben kann dabei von Vorteil sein.

Bei allen anderen Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst via Details auf der Kontakt-
seite.



Especificación 
Descripción del Producto
¿Tiene dificultad para alcanzar los artículos en la parte posterior de su alacena? Bueno, tenemos una 
solución. Nuestra alacena extraíble lo ayudará a alcanzar todo con facilidad.

Las unidades de despensa montadas en el centro permiten el acceso total a cada lado de las cestas, por lo 
que puede almacenar una gran variedad de artículos. Una excelente manera de usar un espacio estrecho en 
la cocina, asegurándose de que ningún espacio sea desperdiciado.

Español

Contenido del artículo
A: 1 x Marco    B: 1 x Corredera Superior
C: 1 x Corredera inferior    D: 2 x Placa de puerta
E: 2 x Conector de puerta   F: 6 x Cesta de alambre
G: 12 x Clip de la Cesta   H: 2 x Llave Allen  
I: 34 x Tornillos de Cabeza Redonda (ST4) J: 6 x Tornillos de Cabeza Allen M6

Detalles del producto
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Dimensiones:
1700 - 1950 mm:
Marco: 450 mm L x 240 mm An x 1700 - 1950 mm A
Cestas: 415mm L x 252mm An x 75mm A

1900 - 2200 mm de altura:
Marco: 500 mm L x 350 mm An x 1900 - 2200 mm A
Cestas: 415mm L x 252mm An x 75mm A

Capacidad de Estantería: 15 kg - 20 kg (distribuidos en todos los estantes)

Garantía Monster
Si quiere devolver un producto que funciona perfectamente, ofrecemos una política de devoluciones de 14 
días si el producto está sin abrir y en condiciones revendibles. 

Se aplica una garantía de 12 meses a todos nuestros productos eléctricos; cubriremos el costo de mano de 
obra y partes. Nuestra política es intentar arreglar el producto antes de realizar un intercambio o reembolso. 
Si por alguna razón falta una pieza por favor contáctanos dentro de los 7 primeros días tras recibir su pedido. 

Puedes llamar o mandar un correo electrónico a nuestro equipo amable de atención al cliente. Para ver 
todos los términos y condiciones, contacte con nuestro departamento de ventas vía los detalles en la página 
Contáctanos.



Guía del usuario
Instrucciones de Montaje

NOTA: asegúrese de tener todos los componentes antes de comenzar el ensamblaje.

1. Dibuje una línea central en los paneles inferior y superior del gabinete donde está instalando la despensa 
extraíble. Ver Imagen 1.

Imagen 1

2. Afloje los dos pernos en la corredera inferior tal como en la Imagen 2. Coloque el marco en la corredera 
inferior y deslice utilizando el mecanismo de bloqueo que se muestra en la Imagen 3. Apriete los pernos. Los 
dos pernos restantes son para ajuste vertical / de inclinación y pueden ser ignorados por ahora. Ver Imagen 
4.

Tornillo de asignación:
Corredera Inferior: 8 x tornillos 
Corredera Superior: 8 x tornillos 
Conector de la puerta: 10 x tornillos (5 x para cada conector)
Placa de la puerta: 8 tornillos (4 x por cada placa)

Imagen 4

Imagen 3Imagen  2



5. Ajuste la corredera superior al 
panel superior del gabinete. Alinee 
con la línea central y ajuste la altura 
del marco con los tornillos pre-insta-
lados hasta que quede al ras contra 
la carcasa. Use 8 x tornillos de cabeza 
redonda para fijarlos. Ver Imagen 6 e 
Imagen 7.

NOTA: Es posible que deba ajustar 
qué orificios de tornillo usar y dónde 
los usa para asegurarse de que el 
marco y las correderas estén en línea 
con la carcasa.

6. Los 6 agujeros de perno en el marco (visto en la Imagen 8) son para ayudar a ajustar el marco al panel de 
la puerta.

NOTA: Trace orificios en el panel de la puerta en los lugares dónde se colocarán los tornillos. Asegúrese 
de que se alinee con el resto de la unidad y los gabinetes circundantes de ser necesario. Perfore orificios 
guía antes de fijar las placas de la puerta (D) y los conectores (E) a la puerta. Esta sección es un montaje 
realizado por dos personas.

Mientras una persona sostiene la puerta en su lugar, coloque las 2 x Placas de la puerta (D). Use 3 x pernos 
M6 en cada uno.

Coloque 2 x conectores de puerta (E) usando 1 x tornillo en cada uno. Ajuste proporcionalmente. Es posible 
que le resulte útil sujetar los clips de la canasta (G) para asegurarse de que haya un espacio adecuado. Se 
recomienda colocar los conectores directamente detrás de la (s) manija (s) del gabinete. Ver la imagen 9 y la 
imagen 10.

Imagen 7Imagen 6

Imagen 8
Imagen 9

Imagen 10

3. Conecte la corredera superior al marco deslizando las dos piezas juntas, como en la Imagen 5.

4. Coloque la corredera inferior en el panel inferior del gabinete en la línea central. El final de la corredera 
debe estar alineado con la armazón del gabinete. El primer agujero debe estar a aproximadamente 4.5 cm de 
la armazón. Use 8 x tornillos de cabeza redonda para unir la corredera inferior al panel inferior.

NOTA: estas medidas son solo estimaciones. Al instalar la despensa, es posible que deba cambiarlas para 
que la unidad quede al ras de la carcasa.

Imagen 5



7. Pruebe que la despensa abra y cierre. Si no se 
abre / cierra bien, puede modificar los ajustes 
verticales / de inclinación. 

Para hacer esto, apriete / afloje los pernos en la 
corredera inferior. Ver Imagen 11.

Si la despensa aún está rígida o la puerta no está 
alineada correctamente, revise y / o ajuste todos 
los tornillos / pernos hasta que la alacena salga 
sin problemas.

8. Ahora conecte los clips de cesta restantes (G) y 
coloque las cestas dentro. Su unidad de Alacena 
de cocina ahora está lista para usar.

Consejos de Seguridad
Prácticas de Trabajo Seguras
Lea por favor la práctica de trabajo segura para asegurar la prevención de lesiones o daños al dispositivo.

Verifique que todas las piezas estén en la caja. No comience a armar si alguna de las partes falta o está 
dañada.

Tenga cuidado al usar herramientas como un taladro. Se debe usar equipo de protección personal como 
protección para los ojos y guantes de seguridad.

Asegúrese de que las correderas estén aseguradas antes de continuar con el montaje.

Tenga cuidado de no lastimar sus dedos al colocar las cestas y usar las correderas.

El producto solo debe usarse en interiores, ya que podría dañarse si se deja afuera y sin protección.

Revise los tornillos regularmente para ver si están apretados, y apriételos si es necesario.

No exceda la capacidad del estante, detallada en la página de Especificaciones. 

PRECAUCIÓN: la capacidad se basa en el peso distribuido en toda la estantería.

Mantenga siempre el peso distribuido uniformemente para evitar cualquier daño y para evitar que las cestas 
se inclinen.

Asegúrese de que cada cesta esté bien ajustada en su lugar antes de comenzar a almacenar artículos en las 
estas.

Imagen 11



Solución de Problemas
Guía de Resolución
Lea por favor la siguiente guía si usted tiene cualquier problema o fallas con su producto. La siguiente 
información cubre y resuelve la mayoría de las preguntas frecuentes. 

P: Hay partes que faltan en mi pedido. 
R: Si falta una pieza, póngase en contacto con nosotros en un plazo de 7 días a partir de la recepción de su 
pedido. Puede llamar o enviar un correo electrónico a nuestro amigable y útil Equipo de Atención al Cliente. 
Por favor, consulte los detalles en la página Contacto. 

P: ¿Qué herramientas necesito para ensamblar mi unidad de alacena de cocina? 
R: Se necesitará un taladro para hacer agujeros guía. Se necesitará un destornillador de estrella para apretar 
los tornillos. Llaves Allen serán proporcionadas. Puede que le resulte útil utilizar un punzón al apretar los 
tornillos. Se necesitará un nivel de burbuja, una cinta métrica y un lápiz para medir con precisión el interior 
del gabinete y al colocar las fijaciones. 

P: ¿Cómo limpio y / o mantengo mi alacena de cocina?
A: un paño húmedo puede ser utilizado para limpiar las cestas. No utilice aceite o abrasivos fuertes al limpiar, 
ya que podría dañar el metal. 

P: Mi alacena de cocina está tambaleante / no se siente nivelada. 
A: Verifique que haya medido las líneas centrales con precisión. Verifique que tanto la corredera inferior 
como la superior estén en su lugar y que todos los tornillos estén apretados. Apriete el marco con los tornil-
los de ajuste vertical / inclinación si es necesario. 

P: Mi alacena no está al ras con el gabinete. 
R: Las medidas citadas son solo estimaciones. Cada gabinete y accesorio es diferente en función de los nive-
les de su casa / habitación. De ser necesario, vuelva a colocar los corredores y mida ANTES de atornillarlos en 
su lugar. Usar los tornillos de ajuste vertical / inclinación puede ser beneficioso en este proceso.

Para todos los demás problemas, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente. Estos 
detalles se pueden encontrar en la página Contacto de este manual.



Specifiche
Descrizione Prodotto 
Ti è difficile raggiungere gli oggetti conservati nel retro della tua credenza? Noi abbiamo la soluzione. La 
nostra dispensa estraibile ti aiuterà a raggiungere tutti i tuoi oggetti con facilità.

Le unità montate centralmente della dispensa garantiscono il pieno accesso ad entrambi i lati dei cestini, così 
da poter immagazzinare una vasta gamma di oggetti: un metodo efficace per utilizzare lo spazio di una cucina 
di piccole dimensioni, senza che questo venga sprecato.

Italiano

Contenuto della Confezione

Informazioni Tecniche

Se si desidera restituire un prodotto in perfetta efficienza, forniamo una di restituzione di 14 giorni fintanto 
che l’articolo è aperto e in una condizione rivendibile. 

Una garanzia di 12 mesi si applica a tutti i nostri prodotti elettrici; copriremo il costo del lavoro e delle parti. 
La nostra politica è quella di cercare di aggiustare l’oggetto prima di organizzare uno scambio o un rimborso. 
Se per qualsiasi motivo vi è una parte mancante, si prega di mettersi in contatto con noi entro 7 giorni dalla 
ricevuta del vostro ordine. È possibile chiamare o inviare una e-mail al nostro amichevole e disponibile 
Customer Support Team. Per termini e le condizioni contattare il nostro reparto di supporto tramite i dettagli 
sulla pagina dei contatti.

La Responsabilità di Monster Group (UK) è esclusivamente Limitata al Valore Commerciale del Prodotto.

Garanzia Monster

A: 1 x Telaio    B: 1 x Guida Superiore
C: 1 x Guida Inferiore   D: 2 x Lamine per porta
E: 2 x Connettori Porta   F: 6 x Gabbie per cesto
G: 12 x Clip per cesto   H: 2 x Chiavi a brugola  
I: 34 x Viti a testa rotonda (ST4)  J: 6 x M6 Bulloni Allen
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Dimensioni:

1700 - 1950mm:
Telaio: 450mm P x 240mm L x 1700 - 1950mm A
Cesti: 415mm P x 252mm L x 75mm A

1900 - 2200mm altezza:
Telaio: 500mm P x 350mm L x 1900 - 2200mm A
Cesti: 415mm P x 252mm L x 75mm A

Capacità degli scaffali: 15kg - 20kg (distribuiti su tutti gli scaffali)



Istruzioni di Assemblaggio
Guida Utente

NOTA: Assicurarsi di avere tutti i componenti prima di iniziare l’assemblaggio.

1.  Disegna una linea centrale sul pannello inferiore e superiore della cabina dove verrà installata la dispensa 
estraibile. Vedi immagine 1.

Immagine 1

2.  Allenta i due bulloni sulla guida inferiore come nell’Immagine 2. Posiziona il telaio all’interno della guida 
inferiore e lascialo scivolare usando il meccanismo di chiusura mostrato nell’Immagine 3. Stringi i bulloni. 
I due bulloni rimanenti sono per aggiustamenti verticali e possono essere tralasciati per il momento. Vedi 
Immagine 3

Ripartizione delle viti:

Guida Inferiore: 8 x viti
Guida Superiore: 8 x viti
Connettore per Porta: 10 x viti (5 x ogni connettore)
Lamina per Porta: 8 viti (4 x ogni lamina)

Immagine 4

Immagine 3Immagine 2



5.  Monta la guida superiore sul pannello 
della cabina. Allinea con la linea centrale 
e aggiusta l’altezza del telaio usando le 
viti preinstallate finché risulta aderente 
alla carcassa. Usa 8 x viti a testa rotonda 
per il collegamento. Vedi Immagine 6 e 
Immagine 7.

NOTA: Per assicurarti che il telaio e le 
guide siano in linea con la carcassa, 
potresti aver bisogno di cambiare il foro 
utilizzato e la posizione di questo. 

6.  I 6 x fori per bulloni sul telaio (Vedi Immagine 8) servono per montare il telaio al pannello della porta.

NOTA: Decidi i fori sul pannello della porta dove le viti saranno posizionate. Assicurati che il tutto sia allineato 
con il resto dell’unità e delle cabine circostanti se necessario. Trapana i fori pilota prima di attaccare le lam-
iere della porta (D) e i connettori della porta (E) alla porta. Questa sezione richiede l’assemblaggio da parte di 
due persone.

Mentre una persona mantiene la porta in posizione, monta 2 x lamiere per la porta (D). Usa 3 x Bulloni M6 
su ognuna.

Monta 2 x connettori per la porta (E) usando 1 x vite per ognuno. Lavora proporzionalmente. Potresti trovare 
utile attaccare le clip per il cesto (G) in modo da assicurarti che ci sia spazio adeguato. È consigliato che i 
connettori vengano posizionati direttamente dietro le maniglie della cabina. Vedi immagine 9 e Immagine 10.

Immagine 7Immagine 6

Immagine 8
Immagine 9

Immagine 10

4.  Posiziona la guida inferiore sul pannello inferiore della cabina sulla linea centrale. La parte finale della 
guida dovrebbe essere allineata con la carcassa della cabina. Il primo foro dovrebbe essere ad una distanza di 
circa 4.5cm dalla carcassa. Usa 8 x viti a testa rotonda per attaccare la guida inferiore al pannello inferiore.
 
NOTA: Queste misurazioni sono solo stime. Potrebbe essere necessario cambiarli per assicurarsi che l’unità 
sia montata correttamente.

Immagine 5

3.  Connetti la guida superiore al telaio lasciando scivolare i due pezzi insieme, come nell’Immagine 5.



7.  Prova ad aprire e chiudere la dispensa. Se non 
si apre o chiude agevolmente, puoi effettuare degli 
aggiustamenti alla verticalità o all’inclinazione 
della dispensa.

Per fare ciò, stringi o allenta i bulloni della guida 
inferiore. Vedi Immagine 11.

Se la dispensa è ancora rigida o la porta non è 
allineata correttamente, controlla e/o regola 
tutte le viti/bulloni fino a che la dispensa non si 
aprirà e chiuderà agevolmente.

8. Ora attacca le rimanenti clip per il cesto (G) e 
posiziona il cesto all’interno. La tua dispensa è 
ora pronta per essere utilizzata.

Consigli per la sicurezza
Pratiche per il Lavoro Sicuro
Si prega di leggere le pratiche per il lavoro sicuro così da garantire la prevenzione di qualsiasi infortunio o di 
danni all’oggetto.

Assicurarsi che tutti i pezzi siano nella scatola. Si prega di non iniziare l’assemblaggio se vi sono parti mancanti 
o danneggiate.

Fare attenzione quando si usano strumenti come il trapano. Dovrebbe essere sempre indossato 
Equipaggiamento protettivo come la protezione per gli occhi e i guanti.

Assicurarsi che le guide siano sicure e stabili prima di continuare l’assemblaggio.

Fare attenzione a non incastrare le dita delle mani quando si posiziona il cesto e quando si usano le guide.

Il prodotto dovrebbe essere utilizzato solamente al chiuso, in quanto potrebbe essere danneggiato se lasciato 
all’esterno e senza protezioni.

Controllare regolarmente che le viti siano strette. Stringere se necessario.

Non eccedere la capacità di carico degli scaffali indicata nella pagina delle Specifiche.

ATTENZIONE: La capacità si riferisce al peso distribuito sull’intero scaffale.

Mantenere sempre il peso distribuito equamente per evitare danni, e per evitare che il cesto si pieghi.

Assicurarsi che ogni cesto sia adeguatamente agganciato alla sua posizione prima di iniziare a porre oggetti 
nel cesto.

Immagine 11



Risoluzione dei problemi
Guida alla risoluzione
Si prega di leggere questa guida nel caso si abbiano problemi o malfunzionamenti del prodotto. Le 
informazioni in questa guida risolvono la maggior parte delle problematiche e delle domande più frequenti.

Q: Ci sono parti mancanti nel mio ordine.
A: Se vi è una parte mancante, Vi preghiamo di mettervi in contatto con noi entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione 
dell’ordine. 

Q: Quali strumenti devo utilizzare per assemblare la mia dispensa da cucina?
A: Un trapano è necessario per i fori guida. Un cacciavite a stella è necessario per stringere le viti. Le brugole 
sono fornite. Può essere utile utilizzare un punteruolo quando si stringono le viti. Saranno necessarie una 
livella, una matita e un metro per misurare accuratamente gli interni della cabina e per posizionare i fissaggi.

Q: Come pulisco la mia dispensa?
A: Si può pulire il cesto con un panno umido. Non usare olio o abrasivi per la pulizia in quanto potrebbero 
danneggiare il metallo.

Q: La mia dispensa da cucina è traballante o non è allineata.
A: Assicurati di aver misurato il centro correttamente. Controlla che sia la guida superiore che quella inferiore 
siano al loro posto e che le viti siano strette. Se necessario, stringi il telaio usando le viti apposite per la 
regolazione della verticalità e dell’inclinazione

Q: La mia dispensa per cucina non aderisce alla cabina.
A: Le misure citate sono solo stimate. Ogni cabina è diversa in base ai livelli della stanza/casa. Se necessario, 
riposizionare le guide e misurare PRIMA di avvitare. Usare le viti apposite per la regolazione verticalità/
inclinazione può essere utile.

Per qualsiasi altro problema, si prega di contattare il nostro Team di Supporto Clienti. I dettagli possono 
essere trovati nella sezione “Contattaci” di questo manuale.



Contact Us
For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please use the following details below. 

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Sales Department

If this item arrives damaged, with missing pieces or you have not opened the product and want to return it please use the 
following details below. 

Tel:  +44 (0)1347 878887
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Support Department

To view our product range and fantastic offers in the KuKoo division please visit our website.

www.monstershop.co.uk

Website

Address
To visit Monster House and view our products, send postal correspondence, or return items, our address is provided below. 

Contactez Nous

Tél: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Département Commercial

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails 
suivants ci-dessous.

Tél: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Département de Soutien

Pour consulter notre gamme de produits et nos offres fantastiques dans les divisions Monster veuillez visitez notre site Web.

www.monstershop.co.uk

Site Web

Adresse
Pour visiter notre bureau Monster House et voir nos produits, envoyez du corrier postal ou retournez les articles à notre 
adresse est fournie ci-dessous. 

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails 
suivants ci-dessous. 



Kontaktieren Sie Uns

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Verkaufsabteilung

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die garantie, rückgaben oder bei störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 
angaben.

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Support-Abteilung

www.monstershop.co.uk

Webseite

Adresse
Um unseren Monster Hauptsitz zu besuchen und unsere produkte anzuschauen, briefsendungen zu verschicken oder auch 
artikel zurück zu versenden, ist unsere adresse unten bereitgestellt. 

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben. 

Um unser sortiment und unsere fantastischen angebote in den Monster-Abteilungen anzuschauen, besuchen sie bitte unsere 
webseite. 

Contáctanos

Teléfono:   +44 (0)1347 878888 
Correo electrónico:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Departamento de Ventas

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles. 

Teléfono:   +44 (0)1347 878887 
Correo electrónico:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Departamento de Soporte

www.monstershop.co.uk

Página Web

Dirección
Para visitar nuestra oficina Monster House y ver nuestros productos, enviar correspondencia o devolver productos que 
suministramos nuestra dirección está abajo. 

Para ver nuestra gama de productos y ofertas fantásticas en las divisiones de Monster por favor visite nuestra página web.

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes 
detalles.



Contattaci

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Dipartimento Vendite

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Dipartimento Supporto

www.monstershop.co.uk

Sito Web

Indirizzo
Per visitare il nostro ufficio Monster House e vedere i nostri prodotti, inviare corrispondenze postali o rendere un prodotto 
fare riferimento all’indirizzo sotto riportato. 

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

Per vedere la nostra gamma di prodotti e fantastiche offerte fra le categorie Monster, visitare il nostro sito web.



Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional 
value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a 

Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Our dedicated customer service team will be more than happy to help with any questions you may have. 
Home & Garden
Storage Shelving

Sign & Digital
Retail & Hospitality

Commercial Equipment

Groupe de Monster (Royaume-Uni) est l’un des détaillants en ligne les plus dynamiques du Royaume-Uni. Nous fournissons une 
gamme diversifiée de produits qui offrent une valeur exceptionnelle pour l’argent. Nous cherchons à fournir la meilleure expérience 

client possible avec livraison gratuite au Royaume-Uni à travers l’ensemble de nos produits et une garantie de Monster pour 100% de 
satisfaction.

Notre équipe du service clientèle seront plus qu’heureux de vous aider avec n’importe quelle question que vous pourriez avoir.
Maison et Jardin

Etagères de stockage
Signe et numérique

Vente au détail et hospitalité
Equipment commercial

Monster Group (UK) ist eines der schnellwachsenden Online-Anbieter Großbritanniens. Wir bieten ein breit gefächertes Sortiment an, 
das über außerordentlich preiswerte Angebote verfügt. Wir sind bestrebt, die bestmögliche Kundenzufriedenheit zusätzlich kostenloser 

UK Lieferung auf alle unsere Produkte und einer Monster Garantie für 100% Zufriedenheit bereitzustellen.

Unser freundliches Kundenservice-Team ist gerne bereit, Ihnen bei jeglichen Fragen behilflich zu sein. 

Haus & Garten
Lagerregale

Grafik & Design
Lösungen für Einzelhandel & Gastronomie

Lösungen für kommerzielle Zwecke

Monster Group (UK) è uno dei dei rivenditori online dalla crescita più rapida nel Regno Unito. Forniamo un vasto range di prodotti, 
i quali offrono un valore economico eccezionale. Ci sforziamo nel procurare la migliore esperienza al cliente, con spedizioni gratis in 

tutto il Regno Unito per tutti i nostri prodotti ed una Garanzia Monster per il 100% della soddisfazione.

Il nostro team attento e scrupoloso sarà più che felice di aiutarvi con qualsiasi domanda voi abbiate.
Casa & Giardino

Scaffali per Magazzini
Cartelli & Digitale

Commercio al dettaglio & Ospitalità
Attrezzatura commerciale

Monster Group (UK) es uno de los minoristas con un crecimiento más rápido  del Reino Unido. Disponemos de una amplia gama de 
productos que ofrecen un valor excepcional por su precio. Nos esforzamos para dar la mejor experiencia posible a nuestros clientes 

con envío gratuito al Reino Unido para todos nuestros productos y una garantía Monster para el 100% de satisfacción.

Nuestro equipo de atención al cliente estará encantado de ayudarle con cualquier duda que tenga.

Casa y jardín
Estanterías de almacenamiento

Signo y digital
Venta al por menor y hospitalidad

Equipamiento comercial


